PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chris K Leser	06/28/2012
Charles T Wallace	06/26/2012
Philip A Driskill	06/28/2012
John B Euler	06/26/2012
Jason J Paladino	06/28/2012
Milan C Maravich	06/26/2012
Daniel O Davis	06/26/2012
Jeffrey A Mann	06/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Berry Plastics Corporation	
Street Address:	101 Oakley Street	
City:	Evansville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 13526417		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3172317433

 Phone:
 317-231-7360

 Email:
 ktaylor@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Karen Taylor (Barnes & Thomburg LLP)

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

PATENT

REEL: 028722 FRAME: 0505

H \$40.00 13

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5723-221114	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Rezek		
Total Attachments: 9		
source=Assign#page1.tif		
source=Assign#page2.tif		
source=Assign#page3.tif		
source=Assign#page4.tif		
source=Assign#page5.tif		
source=Assign#page6.tif		
source=Assign#page7.tif		
source=Assign#page8.tif		
source=Assign#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028722 FRAME: 0506

Attorney Docket No.:	5723- 221114
Client Reference No.:	BP-352

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
Name(s)	Chris K. Leser Charles T. Wallace
of Inventor(s)	Philip A. Driskill
'	John B. Euler
	Jason J. Paladino
	Milan C. Maravich
	Daniel O. Davis
•	Jeffrey A. Mann
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
Title of	INSULATED SLEEVE FOR A CUP
Application	
Serial No.:	13/526,417
Filing Date:	June 18, 2012
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
NT C	Berry Plastics Corporation
Name of Assignee	Berry Flastics Corporation
Address of	101 Oakley Street
principal	
place of	Evansville, Indiana 47710
business	A THIN TAKE THE PARTY AND A PA
Dusiness	· ·
Insert State of	
Incorporation	a corporation of Delaware
(if applicable) or	
"Not Applicable"	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

PATENT REEL: 028722 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1/

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I have execut	ed this assignment a	t EVansu	rille, In	· .
this <u>28</u> da	ay of June	,_ 2	2/2 (city	and state or country if	foutside USA)
Outside the USA:			Phi:	6	
Witnesses are	Witness	·	Invento	r (Signature)	
required when acknowledgment				_	
before a Notary Public is not	Witness		Chris K	. Leser r (Printed Name)	
feasible.	17 1511050		mvento	(1 miced Hame)	
		ACKNOWLED	GMENT		
STATE OF IN ALO	• 				
STATE OF INDIA	SS:				
COUNTY OF V M	idurburgh?				
Acknowled	lged before me, a Notary Publ	ic, within and for sai	d County and Stat	e. Witness my hand a	nd Notarial Seal
this 210 da	ay of		12		
	AMANDA WALSH				
	Notary Public, State of Indiana Warrick County My Commission Expires			La Wo	6
	September 20, 2017		Notary Public		
			Amanda	Walsh	
			Printed Name		
My Commission Ex	nires: 9/20/17		Resident of	Marcial	C
wry Commission Ex	pires.		Resident of	WWAT WA	County

IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I have executed this ass	ignment at Evensuille, IN	
this 20 day	vof Ving	(city and state or country	if outside USA)
Outside the USA:			
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)	,
required when			
acknowledgment		OL L M W II	
before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Charles T. Wallace	
feasible.	witness	Inventor (Printed Name)	
	ACK	NOWLEDGMENT	**************************************
STATE OF INDIO	una }		
COUNTY OF VM	dada val		•
COOM I OF A MI	werewigns		
Acknowledg	ged before me, a Notary Public, within	and for said County and State. Witness my hand	and Notarial Seal
this day	y of June	<u>, 2012</u> .	
	•	-	
	AMANDA WALSH	O = 1.12	11
	Notary Public, State of Indiana Warrick County	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires		
	September 20, 2017	Amanda Walsh	
		Printed Name	
My Commission Evn	····· 9/2017	Perident of Warrick	

IN WITNESS this day	S WHEREOF, I have executed this ass	(city and state or country if outside USA)
this <u>Co</u> day	of July	<u>,2012</u>
Outside the USA:		Mb x 20
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment		
before a Notary		Philip A. Driskill
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	}	
COUNTY OF	}	
Acknowledge this day	ed before me, a Notary Public, within a	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
	AMANDA WALSH Notary Public, State of Indiana Warrick County My Commission Expires	Notary Public Walsh
No.	September 20, 2017	Amanda Walsh
		Printed Name
My Commission Expi	_{res:} 9/20/17	Resident of Waxvick County

	day of	assignment at (city and state or country if outside USA)
		1-6
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	John B. Euler Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF \no	liana } ss:	CKNOWLEDGMENT
this Acknow	edged before me, a Notary Public, with	nin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal, 2012
	AMANDA WALSH Notary Public, State of Indiana Warrick County My Commission Expires September 20, 2017	Notary Public Amanda Walsh Printed Name
My Commission	Expires: 9/20/17	Resident of Warrick County

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I have executed this ass	signment at EvansvillE, /N
this <u>28</u>	day of JUNE	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA:		- June
Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment		
before a Notary		Jason J. Paladino
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		
	ss: mder burgh ss: edged before me, a Notary Public, within	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this		<u>, 2012</u> .
	AMANDA WALSH Notary Public, State of Indiana Warrick County My Commission Expires September 20, 2017	Notary Public Amanda Walsh Printed Name
My Commission F	9/20/17	Perident of Warrick County

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I have executed	this assignment at	Exametle IN	
this <u>26</u>	day of Ane	, 2012	(city and state or country	if outside USA)
			- []] [] []	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	Witness		Inventor (Signature)	
required when acknowledgment	w tuicss	•	Inventor (Signature)	
before a Notary	·		Milan C. Maravich	
Public is not feasible.	Witness		Inventor (Printed Name)	
Açknowle	diana } nderburgh; edged before me, a Notary Public,	within and for said Coun	ty and State. Witness my hand	and Notarial Seal
this	day of AMANDA WALOH		<u> </u>	1.
	Notary Public, State of Indiana Warrick County My Commission Expires September 20, 2017	Am	y Public Manda Walsh d Name	
My Commission F	vnires: 9/20/17		Warrick	C

IN WITNE	ESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assig	mment at Evansvelle, Endiana
thisd	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2012 (city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA:	J	Danil O. Davis
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary _		Daniel O. Davis
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
COUNTY OF Var Acknowled this 200 december 1	nderburgh. ss:	d for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal., 2012.
	AMANDA WALSH Notary Public, State of Indiana Warrick County My Commission Expires September 20, 2017	Notary Public Amanda Walsh Printed Name
My Commission Ex	pires: 9/20/17	Resident of Warrick County

t at Evansuille
(city and state or country if outside USA)
11/1 / 1/1
MMH. Mun
Inventor (Signature)
Jeffrey A. Mann
Inventor (Printed Name)
said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
Notary Public Amanda Walsh Printed Name
E

INDS02 1226065